Materials and Applications Series, Volume 12
Austenitic Chromium-Manganese
Stainless Steels – A European Approach
Euro Inox
Euro Inox is the European market development asso-
ciation for stainless steel.
The members of Euro Inox include:
•	 European	stainless	steel	producers

in steel
Figure 2. Alloying elements and austenite loop stabili-
ty at 1075 °C (Franks)
4
A u S T E N I T I C  C h r o M I u M - M A N G A N E S E  S T A I N l E S S  S T E E l S  –  A  E u r o p E A N  A p p r o A C h
The	200	series	still	had	only	marginal	appli-
cations in the eighties and nineties (with the
exception	of	India).	With	the	new	century,	a
new	 period	 of	 high	 nickel-price	 volatility
began.	 China,	 especially,	 became	 a	 major
user of 200 series stainless steel. Austenitic
CrMn	 steel	 was	 produced	 locally,	 the	 rest
being	imported	mainly	from	India.
Table 1 . Chemical analyses of different austenitic CrMn grades in % by mass (200 series)
AISI * UNS ** Cr Ni Mn N C S Others
201 S20100 16.0–18.0 3.5—5.5 5.5—7.5 0.25 max. 0.15 max. 0.030 max.
S20103 16.0–18.0 3.5—5.5 5.5—7.5 0.25 max. 0.03 max. 0.030 max.
201lN S20153 16.0–17.5 4.0—5.0 6.4—7.5 0.10—0.25 0.03 max. 0.030 max. Cu 1.0 max.
S20161 15.0–18.0 4.0—6.0 4.0—6.0 0.08—0.20 0.15 max. 0.040 max.
202 S20200 17.0–19.0 4.0—6.0 7.5—10.0 0.25 max. 0.15 max. 0.030 max.
203 S20300 16.0–18.0 4.0—6.0 5.0—6.5 - 0.08 max. 0.18—0.35 Cu 1.75—2.25
204 S20400 15.0–17.0 1.5—3.0 7.0—9.0 0.15—0.30 0.03 max. 0.030 max.
S20430 15.5–17.5 1.5—3.5 6.5—9.0 0.05—0.25 0.15 max. 0.030 max. Cu 2.0—4.0
205 S20500 15.5–17.5 1.5—3.5 14.0—15.5 0.32—0.40 0.12—0.25 0.030 max.
214 S21400 17.0–18.5 1.0 max. 14.0—16.0 0.35 min. 0.12 max. 0.030 max.
216 S21600 17.5–22.0 5.0—7.0 7.5—9.0 0.25—0.50 0.08 max. 0.030 max. Mo 2.0—3.0
S21603 17.5–22.0 5.0—7.0 7.5—9.0 0.25—0.50 0.03 max. 0.030 max. Mo 2.0—3.0
S24000 17.0–19.0 2.25—3.75 11.5—14.5 0.20—0.40 0.08 max. 0.030 max.